
RESOLUTION NO. 1976-63 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING RESTORATION 
FROM MATERNITY LEAVE AND CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE 
AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES AND 
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 

CLEVET.AND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, restoration 

from maternity leave, changes in rate, classification and grade and 

the establishing of positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATING DIVISION : 

Schedule Department : 

19-097 Ricky C. Watkins 

OPERATING "DIVISION: 

Equipment Department : 

2-914 Donald B o Greene 

(The following employees) 

7-903 Mark E. Arndt 
21-819 Anthony J o Citino 

Power and Plant Department: 

Traffic Checker 334 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Equipment Serviceman 448 

Equipment Serviceman 448 

23-036 Jason L. Hooks Janitor 141 

RESTORATION FROMMATERNITY LEAVE 

5.76 Hr. 

5.55 Hr. 

5.87 Hr. 

4.67 Hr. 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Research and Planning Department: 

40-024 Sharon L. Sylvia     Research Clerk 339 
Bi- 

456.50 Wkly 

Effective 
Date 

02i02/76 

01/27/76 

02/11/76 
02/02/76 

01/25/76 

02/17/76 
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_ayroll 
No.     Name Classificatio~ Rate 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

1-928 Kevin D. Calvey To: Equipment Serviceman 448 $ 5.55 Hr. 
From: Laborer 361 5.515 Hr. 

Personnel Department: 

40-004 Paula Wotowski    To: Personnel Assistant 310 
From: Clerk-Typist 203 

436.00 Bi- 
412.00 Wkly 

Power and Plant Department: 

(The following employees) To: Signal Technician 659 
From: Signal Maint. Man 580 

6.605 Hr. 
6.395 Hr. 

20-303 James Hance 
20-305 Dennis P. Vargo 
20-309 Garry D. Gordon 

20-325 William J. Wolf, Jr. To: 
From: 

Signal Technician 659 
Signal Maint. Man 580 

6.605 Hr. 
6.305 Hr. 

(The following employees) To: Maintenance Man 458            6.245 Hr. 
From: Maintenance Man Trainee 358 5.835 Hr. 

23-074 
23-075 
23-078 
23-079 
23-081 

Robert C. Prince 
John S. Depta 
Richard H. Kolegmr 
Alan W. Bill 
Don T. Clark 

Public Relations Department: 

41~479~ Irene A. Starr     To: Secretary 502 523.00 Bi- 
From: Public Relations Clerk 414 476.50 Wkly 

T~ansportation Department: 

2-778 -Isaac Nevel To: Station Attendant 335 6.145 Hr. 
From: "Operator 437 5.88/6.38 Hr. 

4-010 Henry L. Shelton To: Operator 437 
From: Research Clerk 339 

5.43/6.03 
431.50 

Effective 
Date 

01/26/76 

02101176 

12/28/75 

12/28/75 

02/08/76 

02/08/76 

02/10/76 

Hr. 01/22/76 
Bi- 
Wkly 
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Number of 
Positions Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Power a~d Plant Department: 

6 Maintenance Man Trainee 358 

Grade 
Effective 

Date 

02/22/76 

ADOPTED: 

ATTEST: 

February 2h, 1976 
Pres 


